
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COAL  
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 675 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.09.2020 
 

Coal Requirement 
675. SHRI JAYANT SINHA: 

 

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state: 
 

(a) the details of the country’s total annual coal requirement, sector-wise, year-
wise; 

(b) the details of the requirements met through domestic coal production; and 
(c) the details of the amount of coal exported and imported since 2014?  

 

Answer 
 

MINISTER OF  PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES 

 (SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI) 
 

(a):The sector-wise coal requirement/demand during last fiveyears is given 
below:- 

(in Million Tonnes) 

 
 

(b):The details of annual requirements anddomestic supply of coal during the last 
five years is given below:-  

 
 

(c): The details of the amount of coal exported and imported since 2014-15 is 
given below:- 

Year Import (MT) Export (MT)  

2014-15 217.78 1.238 

2015-16 203.95 1.575 

2016-17  190.95 1.773 

2017-18  208.27 1.503 

2018-19  235.24 1.313 

2019-20  248.54 1.030 

2020-21 Upto June, 2020 13.54 0.036 

 
**** 

Sl No. Sector 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 
(Provisional) 

1 Coking -Steel + 
Coke Oven 

56.83 51.98 58.45 69.34 62.54 

2 Power (Utility) 483.12 489.57 519.58 545.71 572.89 

3 Power (Captive) 34.65 44.06 65.91 89.30 54.96 

4 Cement 19.50 6.36 7.71 8.66 8.46 

5 Steel DRI 7.76 5.56 8.53 12.15 10.72 

6 Others 234.87 238.27 238.10  243.98 246.91 

 Total N-Coking 779.90 783.82 839.83  899.80 893.94 

 Total 836.73 835.80 898.28 969.14  956.48 

Items 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 
(Provisional)  

Annual 
Requirement (MT) 

836.73 835.80 898.28 968.22 956.48 

All India domestic 
supply (MT) 

632.44 645.98 690.28 732.98 706.72 


